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Directrice de l’ED IP Paris / Director of the Doctoral School of IP Paris  

Prof. Adriana Tapus (ENSTA Paris) adriana.tapus@ensta-paris.fr 

 

Physique/Physics  

Davide Boschetto (ENSTA Paris)   davide.boschetto@ensta-paris.fr 

Matthew Nguyen (École polytechnique)    mnguyen@llr.in2p3.fr 

Marie-Claire Schanne-Klein (École polytechnique)   marie-claire.schanne-klein@polytechnique.edu 

 

Biologie / Biology  

Nicolas David (École polytechnique)   nicolas.david@polytechnique.edu 

 

Chimie /Chemistry 

Cédric Tard (École polytechnique)   cedric.tard@polytechnique.edu 

 

Ingénierie Mécanique et Energétique / Mechanics and Energetics 

Sébastien Michelin (École polytechnique)   sebastien.michelin@ladhyx.polytechnique.fr 

Habibou Maitournam (ENSTA Paris)   habibou.maitournam@ensta-paris.fr 

 

Informatique, Données et Intelligence Artificielle / Computer Science, Data, AI 

Thomas Bonald (Télécom Paris)   thomas.bonald@telecom-paris.fr 

Amel Bouzeghoub (Télécom SudParis, ENSTA)  amel.bouzeghoub@it-sudparis.eu 

Benjamin Doerr (École polytechnique, INRIA)  doerr@lix.polytechnique.fr 

 

Information, Communications, Electronique / Information, Communications, and Electronics 

Fréderic Lehmann (Télécom SudParis)   frederic.lehmann@telecom-sudparis.eu 

Lirida Naviner (Télécom Paris)  lirida.naviner@telecom-paris.fr 

 

Economie / Economics 

Alessandro Riboni (ENSAE Paris, X, Telecom Paris)   alessandro.riboni@polytechnique.edu 

Johan Hombert (HEC Paris)   hombert@hec.fr 



 

 

 

 

 

Sciences sociales et Gestion / Social sciences and Management 

Nicolas Mottis (École polytechnique)   nicolas.mottis@polytechnique.edu 

Johan Hombert (HEC Paris)   hombert@hec.fr 

 

Sciences humaines, Art, Lettres et Langues /  Humanities, Art, Literature and Languages 

Nicolas Mottis (École polytechnique)   nicolas.mottis@polytechnique.edu 

Johan Hombert (HEC Paris)   hombert@hec.fr 

 


